O.UniﬁedWorld

Communications

Domestic Standard Call

Inland Rate

Inland Rate (Calls to landline numbers)
02 to 02 Call

02 to other domestic mobile network
operator's mobile

Message Retrieval/Delivery
Voicemail 901 Message Retrievals
Voicemail 901 retrieval

Voicemail 901 retrieval - Zone 1
Voicemail 901 retrieval - Zone 2
Voicemail 901 retrieval - Zone 3
Voicemail 901 retrieval - Zone 4
Voicemail 901 retrieval - Zone 5
Voicemail 901 retrieval - Zone 6
Voicemail 901 retrieval from Jersey
Guernsey & IOM

Voicemail 901 retrieval from Jersey
Guernsey & IOM ITS

Voicemail 901 retrieval ITS - Zone 1
Voicemail 901 retrieval ITS - Zone 2
Voicemail 901 retrieval ITS - Zone 3
Voicemail 901 retrieval ITS - Zone 4
Voicemail 901 retrieval ITS - Zone 5
Voicemail 901 retrieval ITS - Zone 6
Voicemail Message Retrievals (901, 121,
etc.)

VoiceMail Retreival

Mobile - SMS

Premier Text Message Op — SMS-MO
Premier Text Message 100p — SMS-MO
Premier Text Message 120p — SMS-MO
Premier Text Message 150p — SMS-MO
Premier Text Message 15p — SMS-MO
Premier Text Message 20p — SMS-MO
Premier Text Message 25p — SMS-MO
Premier Text Message 50p — SMS-MO
SMS ITS MO - Zone 1

SMS ITS MO - Zone 2

SMS ITS MO - Zone 3

SMS ITS MO - Zone 4

SMS ITS MO - Zone 5

SMS ITS MO - Zone 6

SMS STD MO - Zone 1

SMS STD MO - Zone 2

SMS STD MO - Zone 3

SMS STD MO - Zone 4

SMS STD MO - Zone 5

SMS STD MO - Zone 6

SMS-MO (02 to 02 and other UK mobile
networks numbers)

SMS-MO from UK to foreign network
number (with Discount Country)
SMS-MO from UK to foreign network
number (with ITS/CCP)

SMS-MO Premier Text Messaging 35p
SMS-MT 400p / i-mode-400

SMS-MT Premium Text Message Op
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 1000p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 100p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 10p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 120p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 125p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 129p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 12p

Cost

(ppm)

45.0000
45.0000

45.0000

45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
81.0000
90.0000
60.0000
85.0000
45.0000

45.0000

45.0000
45.0000
81.0000
90.0000
60.0000
85.0000
45.0000

45.0000

100.0000
120.0000
150.0000
15.0000
20.0000
25.0000
50.0000
20.0000
20.0000
30.0000
25.0000
30.0000
40.0000
20.0000
20.0000
30.0000
25.0000
30.0000
40.0000
20.0000

30.0000

35.0000
400.0000
1,000.0000
100.0000
10.0000
120.0000
125.0000
129.0000
12.0000

Setup Min.
Charge Dura

(p)
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100
120
150
15
20
25
50
20
20
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25
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25
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SMS-MT Premium Text Message 13p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 149p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 150p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 15p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 175p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 18p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 199p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 200p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 20p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 250p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 25p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 299p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 300p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 30p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 350p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 35p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 40p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 450p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 500p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 50p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 60p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 6p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 75p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 80p
SMS-MT Premium Text Message 99p

Mobile - MMS

MMS-MO / Video Media Messages-MO
MMS-MT 100p

MMS-MT 150p

MMS-MT 15p

MMS-MT 200p

MMS-MT 250p

MMS-MT 30p

MMS-MT 40p

UK Mobile Data
02 Data Access
UK Data Call

NGN Service Charge —SC 001
NGN Service Charge —SC 002
NGN Service Charge —SC 003
NGN Service Charge —SC 004
NGN Service Charge —SC 005
NGN Service Charge —SC 006
NGN Service Charge —SC 007
NGN Service Charge —SC 008
NGN Service Charge —SC 009
NGN Service Charge —SC 010
NGN Service Charge =SC 011
NGN Service Charge —SC 012
NGN Service Charge —SC 013
NGN Service Charge =SC 014
NGN Service Charge =SC 015
NGN Service Charge —SC 016
NGN Service Charge —SC 017
NGN Service Charge —SC 018
NGN Service Charge —SC 019
NGN Service Charge —SC 020
NGN Service Charge =SC 021
NGN Service Charge —SC 022
NGN Service Charge —SC 023
NGN Service Charge —SC 024
NGN Service Charge —SC 025

Non- Geographic (45p Access Charge included below)

02 Small Biz Rates

Cost  Setup Min.

(ppm) Charge Dura
(p) tion

13.0000
149.0000 149
150.0000 150

15.0000 15
175.0000 175
18.0000 18

199.0000 199
200.0000 200

20.0000 20
250.0000 250

25.0000 25
299.0000 299
300.0000 300

30.0000 30
350.0000 350
35.0000 35
40.0000 40

450.0000 450
500.0000 500
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50.0000 50
60.0000 60
6.0000 6
75.0000 75
80.0000 80
99.0000 99
- 25 0 1
100.0000 100 1 1
150.0000 150 1 1
15.0000 15 1 1
200.0000 200 1 1
250.0000 250 1 1
30.0000 30 1 1
40.0000 40 1 1
0.0029 0 1
0.0029 0 1 1
45.0000 0 60 60
45.8330 0 60 60
46.6670 0 60 60
47.5000 0 60 60
48.3330 0 60 60
49.1670 0 60 60
50.0000 0 60 60
50.8330 0 60 60
51.6670 0 60 60
52.5000 0 60 60
53.3330 0 60 60
54.1670 0 60 60
55.0000 0 60 60
55.8330 0 60 60
57.5000 0 60 60
61.6670 0 60 60
65.8330 0 60 60
70.0000 0 60 60
74.1670 0 60 60
75.0000 0 60 60
78.3330 0 60 60
82.5000 0 60 60
83.3330 0 60 60
86.6670 0 60 60
90.8330 0 60 60

MO: Mobile Originating, MT: Mobile Terminating
All prices are excluding VAT. E&OE
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NGN Service Charge —=SC 026
NGN Service Charge —SC 027
NGN Service Charge —SC 028
NGN Service Charge —SC 029
NGN Service Charge —SC 030
NGN Service Charge =SC 031
NGN Service Charge —SC 032
NGN Service Charge —SC 033
NGN Service Charge —SC 034
NGN Service Charge —=SC 035
NGN Service Charge —SC 036
NGN Service Charge —SC 037
NGN Service Charge —SC 038
NGN Service Charge —SC 039
NGN Service Charge —SC 040
NGN Service Charge =SC 041
NGN Service Charge —SC 042
NGN Service Charge —SC 043
NGN Service Charge —=SC 044
NGN Service Charge —SC 045
NGN Service Charge —SC 046
NGN Service Charge —SC 047
NGN Service Charge —SC 048
NGN Service Charge —SC 049
NGN Service Charge —SC 050
NGN Service Charge —SC 051
NGN Service Charge —SC 052
NGN Service Charge —SC 053
NGN Service Charge —SC 054
NGN Service Charge —SC 055
NGN Service Charge —SC 056
NGN Service Charge —SC 057
NGN Service Charge —SC 058
NGN Service Charge —SC 059
NGN Service Charge —SC 060
NGN Service Charge —SC 061
NGN Service Charge —SC 062
NGN Service Charge —SC 063
NGN Service Charge —SC 064
NGN Service Charge —SC 065
NGN Service Charge —SC 066
NGN Service Charge —SC 067
NGN Service Charge —SC 068
NGN Service Charge —SC 069
NGN Service Charge —SC 070
NGN Service Charge —SC 071
NGN Service Charge —SC 072
NGN Service Charge —SC 073
NGN Service Charge —SC 074
NGN Service Charge =SC 075
NGN Service Charge =SC 076
NGN Service Charge —SC 077
NGN Service Charge —SC 078
NGN Service Charge =SC 079
NGN Service Charge —SC 080
NGN Service Charge —SC 081
NGN Service Charge —SC 082
NGN Service Charge —SC 083
NGN Service Charge —SC 084
NGN Service Charge —SC 085
NGN Service Charge —SC 086
NGN Service Charge —SC 087
NGN Service Charge —SC 088
NGN Service Charge —SC 089
NGN Service Charge —SC 090
NGN Service Charge =SC 091
NGN Service Charge =SC 092

Cost

(ppm)

95.0000
99.1670
103.3330
107.5000
111.6670
120.0000
124.1670
127.5000
128.3330
136.6670
145.0000
165.8330
170.0000
174.1670
195.0000
211.6670
228.3330
253.3330
295.0000
345.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
45.0000
174.1670
65.8330
160.8330
157.5000
274.1670
294.1670
335.8330
253.3330
49.1670
53.3330
78.3330
103.3330
170.0000
211.6670
259.1670
60.0000
63.3330
336.6670
107.5000
127.5000
110.0000
419.1670
419.1670
544.1670
627.5000
710.8330
50.8330

Setup
Charge
(p)

o
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Dura
tion

60
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60
60
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60
60
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60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
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60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

NGN Service Charge =SC 093
NGN Service Charge —SC 094
NGN Service Charge —SC 095
NGN Service Charge —SC 096
NGN Service Charge —SC 097
NGN Service Charge —SC 098
NGN Service Charge —SC 099
NGN Service Charge —SC 100

Other UK Charges

101

Free [including 200,999,112,18000]
02 Directory Enquiries 118402

Telefonica charges TUK for delivery
through CAMS
WAP

International UK Originated

Calls to JIG (Channel Islands - J — Jersey, |-
Isle of Man,G - Guernsey
International call to Zone 1
International call to Zone 1 Discount
Country

International call to Zone 1 ITS
International call to Zone 2
International call to Zone 2 Discount
Country

International call to Zone 2 ITS
International call to Zone 3
International call to Zone 3 Discount
Country

International call to Zone 3 ITS
International call to Zone 4
International call to Zone 4 Discount
Country

International call to Zone 4 ITS
International call to Zone 5
International call to Zone 5 Discount
Country

International call to Zone 5 ITS
International call to Zone 6
International call to Zone 6 Discount
Country

International call to Zone 6 ITS

International Text to Jersey, Guernsey or
Isle of Man

Roamed Data
Afghanistan
Albania
Algeria
Andorra
Angola
Anguilla
Antigua and Barbuda
Argentina
Armenia
Aruba
Australia
Austria
Azerbaijan
Bahamas
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Barbados
Belarus
Belgium
Belize
Bermuda

02 Small Biz Rates

Cost

(ppm)

55.8330
111.6670
128.3330
295.0000

86.6670
170.0000
211.6700

3.4500

125.0000
30.0000

3.0000

45.0000

54.0000
54.0000

54.0000
125.0000
125.0000

125.0000
125.0000
125.0000

125.0000
125.0000
125.0000

125.0000
125.0000
125.0000

125.0000
167.0000
167.0000

167.0000
20.0000

0.2930
0.2930
0.4890
0.5859
0.5859
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.5859
0.2930
0.2930
0.0029
0.4890
0.5860
0.4890
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.0029
0.5859
0.5859

Setup
Charge

(p)

0

0

0

0
258.34
175
133.34
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1
1024
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1024
1024
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1
1024
1024
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1024
1024
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1024
1024
1024
1024
1024

1
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024

1
1024
1024

MO: Mobile Originating, MT: Mobile Terminating
All prices are excluding VAT. E&OE
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Bolivia

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Botswana

Brazil

British Virgin Islands
Brunei Darussalam
Bulgaria

Burkina Faso
Burundi

Cambodia
Cameroon

Canada

Cape Verde
Cayman Islands
Chad

Chile

China

Christmas Island
Cocos (Keeling Islands
Colombia

Comoros

Congo (Brazzaville
Congo- (Kinshasa
Cook Islands

Costa Rica

Cote d'lvoire
Croatia

Cuba

Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark

Dominica
Dominican Republic
Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Estonia

Falkland Islands (Malvinas
Faroe Islands

Fiji

Finland

France

French Guiana
French Polynesia
Gabon

Gambia

Georgia

Germany

Ghana

Gibraltar

Greece

Greenland

Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guatemala
Guernsey

Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana

Haiti

Holy See (Vatican City State
Honduras

Hong Kong- SAR China
Hungary

Iceland

In Bundle

Cost
(ppm)

0.4890
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
1.9531
0.0029
0.2930
0.4890
0.5859
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.4890
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.5859
0.4890
0.4890
0.5859
0.2930
0.2930
0.0029
0.5859
0.0029
0.0029
0.0029
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.4890
0.0029
0.4890
0.5859
0.4890
0.0029
0.0029
0.0029
0.4890
0.2930
0.5859
0.4890
0.0029
0.2930
0.0029
0.0029
0.2930
0.2930
0.0029
0.2930
0.0029
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.5859
0.0029
0.2930
0.2930
0.0029
0.0029

Setup
Charge

(p)
0
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1024
1024
1024
1024
1024

1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024

1024

1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024

1024
1024
1024

1024
1024
1024
1024

1024

1024
1024

1024

1024
1024
1024
1024

1024
1024
1
1
0

India
Indonesia

Iran- Islamic Republic of

Iraq

Ireland

Isle of Man
Israel

Italy

Jamaica
Japan

Jersey
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya

Korea (South
Kuwait
Latvia
Lebanon
Liberia

Libya
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg

Macedonia- Republic of

Madagascar
Malawi
Malaysia
Mali

Malta
Martinique
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mayotte
Mexico
Moldova
Monaco
Mongolia
Montenegro
Montserrat
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar
Namibia
Nepal
Netherlands
Netherlands Antilles
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger

Nigeria
Norway
Oman
Pakistan
Palestinian Territory
Panama
Papua New Guinea
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Puerto Rico
Qatar
Réunion
Romania
Russian Federation
Rwanda

02 Small Biz Rates

Cost
(ppm)

0.2930
0.2930
0.6836
0.5859
0.0029
0.0029
0.2930
0.0029
0.2930
0.2930
0.0029
0.5859
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.0029
0.5860
0.5859
0.5859
0.0029
0.0029
0.0029
0.2930
0.2930
0.4890
0.2930
0.5859
0.0029
0.0029
0.5859
0.5859
0.5859
0.2930
0.2930
0.0029
0.5859
0.2930
0.2930
0.5859
0.5859
0.2930
0.5859
0.5859
0.0029
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.4890
0.2930
0.0029
0.4890
0.4890
0.5859
0.2930
0.4890
0.2930
0.2930
0.2930
0.0029
0.0029
0.5859
0.2930
0.5859
0.0029
0.2930
0.2930

Setup
Charge

(p)
0
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o

1024
1024
1024

1024

1024
1024

1024
1024
1024
1024
1024

1024
1024
1024

1024
1024
1024
1024
1024

1024
1024
1024
1024
1024

1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024

1024
1024
1024
1024
1024

1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1024

1

1
1024
1024
1024

1
1024
1024

1024
1024
1024

1
1024
1024

MO: Mobile Originating, MT: Mobile Terminating
All prices are excluding VAT. E&OE
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Cost Setup
(ppm) Charge

Cost  Setup Min.

(ppm) Charge Dura

(p) (p) tion

Saint Helena 0 Calls In Country ITS MO - Zone 4 90.0000 0
Saint Kitts and Nevis 0.2930 0 1024 1024 Calls In Country ITS MO - Zone 5 60.0000 0 60 60
Saint Lucia 0.2930 0 1024 1024 Calls In Country ITS MO - Zone 6 85.0000 0 60 60
Saint Pierre and Miquelon 0.5859 0 1024 1024 Calls In Country STD MO - Zone 1 45.0000 0 60 1
Saint Vincent and Grenadines 0.2930 0 1024 1024 Calls In Country STD MO - Zone 2 45,0000 0 60 1
San Marino 0.0029 0 1 1 Calls In Country STD MO - Zone 3 81.0000 0 60 60
Saudi Arabia 0.2930 0 1024 1024 Calls In Country STD MO - Zone 4 90.0000 0 60 60
Senegal 0.5859 0 1024 1024 Calls In Country STD MO - Zone 5 60.0000 0 60 60
Serbia 0.2930 0 1024 1024 Calls In Country STD MO - Zone 6 85.0000 0 60 60
Sierra Leone 0.5859 0 1024 1024 Flat rated In zone call from zone 1 45.0000 0 60 1
Singapore 0.2930 0 1024 1024 Flat rated In zone call from zone 1 with ITS 45.0000 0 60 1
Slovakia 0.0029 0 1 1 Flat rated In zone call from zone 2 45,0000 0 60 1
Slovenia 0.0029 0 1 1 Flat rated In zone call from zone 2 with ITS 45.0000 0 60 1
South Africa 0.2930 0 1024 1024 Flat rated In zone call from zone 3 81.0000 0 60 60
South Sudan 0.5859 0 1024 1024 Flat rated In zone call from zone 3 with ITS 81.0000 0 60 60
Spain 0.0029 0 1 1 Flat rated In zone call from zone 4 90.0000 0 60 60
Sri Lanka 0.2930 0 1024 1024 Flat rated In zone call from zone 4 with ITS 90.0000 0 60 60
Sudan 0.5859 0 1024 1024 Flat rated In zone call from zone 5 60.0000 0 60 60
Suriname 0.5859 0 1024 1024 Flat rated In zone call from zone 5 with ITS 60.0000 0 60 60
Svalbard and Jan Mayen Islands 0.0029 0 1 1 Flat rated In zone call from zone 6 85.0000 0 60 60
Swaziland 0.4890 0 1024 1024 Flat rated In zone call from zone 6 with ITS 85.0000 0 60 60
Sweden 0.0029 0 1 1 Flat rated Out of zone call from zone 1 79.0000 0 60 60
Switzerland 0.0029 0 1 1 Flat rated Out of zone call from zone 1 with 79.0000 0 60 60
Taiwan- Republic of China 0.2930 0 1024 1024 ITs
Tajikistan 0.5859 0 1024 1024 Flat rated Out of zone call from zone 2 ' 79.0000 0 60 60
Tanzania- United Republic of 0.4890 0 1024 1024 r—:—:t rated Out of zone call from zone 2 with 79.0000 0 60 60
Thailand 0.2930 0 1024 1024 Flat rated Out of zone call from zone 3 179.0000 0 60 60
Togo 0.2930 0 1024 1024 Flat rated Out of zone call from zone 3 with 179.0000 0 60 60
Tokelau 0.4890 0 1024 1024 s
Tonga 0.4890 0 1024 1024 Flat rated Out of zone call from zone 4 179.0000 0 60 60
Trinidad and Tobago 0.2930 0 1024 1024 Flat rated Out of zone call from zone 5 179.0000 0 60 60
Tunisia 0.5859 0 1024 1024 Flat rated Out of zone call from zone 6 120.0000 0 60 60
Turkey 0.2930 0 1024 1024 02 ABS ROW Travel Pass 2 750.0000 750 1 1
Turkmenistan 0.5859 0 1024 1024 02 mobile web over GSM 3.0000 0 1 1
Turks and Caicos Islands 0.2930 0 1024 1024 02 to other domestic mobile network 45.0000 0 60 1
Tuvalu 0.5859 0 1024 1024 operators mobile
Uganda 0.2930 0 1024 1024 World Zone 1 STD MO 45.0000 0 60 1
Ukraine 0.2930 0 1024 1024 World Zone 2 ITS MO 45.0000 0 60 1
United Arab Emirates 0.2930 0 1024 1024 World Zone 2 STD MO 45.0000 0 60 1
United States of America 0.2930 0 1024 1024 World Zone 3 STD MO 81.0000 0 60 60
Uruguay 0.2930 0 1024 1024 World Zone 4 STD MO 90.0000 0 60 60
Uzbekistan 0.4890 0 1024 1024 World Zone 5 STD MO 60.0000 0 60 60
Vanuatu 0.4890 0 1024 1024 World Zone 6 STD MO 85.0000 0 60 60
Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic 0.2930 0 1024 1024
Viet Nam 0.5859 0 1024 1024 Roaming Mobile Terminated
Virgin Islands- US 0.2930 0 1024 1024 World Zone 1 ITS MT - 0 0 0
Wallis and Futuna Islands 0.5859 0 1024 1024 World Zone 1 STD MT - 0 0 0
Yemen 0.2930 0 1024 1024 World Zone 2 ITS MT - 0 0 0
Zambia 0.2930 0 1024 1024 World Zone 2 STD MT - 0 0 0
Zimbabwe 0.5859 0 1024 1024 World Zone 3 ITS MT 52.0000 0 60 60

World Zone 3 STD MT 52.0000 0 60 60
Roaming Mobile Originated World Zone 4 ITS MT 39.0000 0 60 60
Calls Back to UK ITS MO - Zone 1 45.0000 0 60 1 World Zone 4 STD MT 39.0000 0 60 60
Calls Back to UK ITS MO - Zone 2 45.0000 0 60 1 World Zone 5 ITS MT 43.0000 0 60 60
Calls Back to UK ITS MO - Zone 3 81.0000 0 60 60 World Zone 5 STD MT 43.0000 0 60 60
Calls Back to UK ITS MO - Zone 4 90.0000 0 60 60 World Zone 6 ITS MT 85.0000 0 60 60
Calls Back to UK ITS MO - Zone 5 60.0000 0 60 60 World Zone 6 STD MT 85.0000 0 60 60
Calls Back to UK ITS MO - Zone 6 85.0000 0 60 60
Calls Back to UK STD MO - Zone 1 45.0000 0 60 1
Calls Back to UK STD MO - Zone 2 45,0000 0 60 1
Calls Back to UK STD MO - Zone 3 81.0000 0 60 60
Calls Back to UK STD MO - Zone 4 90.0000 0 60 60
Calls Back to UK STD MO - Zone 5 60.0000 0 60 60
Calls Back to UK STD MO - Zone 6 85.0000 0 60 60
Calls In Country ITS MO - Zone 1 45.0000 0 60 1
Calls In Country ITS MO - Zone 2 45.0000 0 60 1
Calls In Country ITS MO - Zone 3 81.0000 0 60 60

MO: Mobile Originating, MT: Mobile Terminating
All prices are excluding VAT. E&OE



